
Barry (6-0) -vs- Palm Beach Atlantic (1-6)
11/26/07 at West Palm Beach, FL

 
 

 
 
Barry 58

 
Palm Beach Atlantic 49

 

Date: 11/26/07
Time: 7:00 pm
Attendance: 53
Site: West Palm Beach, FL
Referees: Dave Bowie, Susan Chue, Mark McClemmey

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Barry 24 34 58
Palm Beach Atlantic 23 26 49

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 MARTINEZ, Lucy * 34 6-18 2-9 2-3 4-6 10 1 2 3 0 4 16
23 BAILEY, Princess * 29 5-25 4-14 2-4 7-1 8 3 3 0 0 5 16
41 MAGEEAN, Amanda * 32 3-6 0-0 3-3 5-1 6 3 0 1 0 1 9
32 THOMPSON, Christina * 26 1-8 1-6 0-0 3-3 6 1 0 0 1 1 3
4 FORS, Lisa * 14 0-6 0-1 0-0 5-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0
34 PALMER, Kia 21 2-5 0-0 3-5 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 4 7
24 HENRI, Alexandra 2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
12 SINGLETARY, Kristy 28 1-6 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 7 3 1 2 2
10 RUMPH, Ratisha 4 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
14 O'MALLEY, Tara 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 1 0
43 PAUL, Grace 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-81 8-34 10-16 29-18 47 12 15 12 2 18 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-43   18.60 % 4-23   17.39 % 4-6   66.67 %
Second Half 12-38   31.58 % 4-11   36.36 % 6-10   60.00 %
Total 20-81   24.7 % 8-34   23.5 % 10-16   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 31 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 9 2nd-01:14

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 KELLY, Kim * 34 5-9 1-1 7-7 0-3 3 1 3 6 0 3 18
22 BURGESS, Brooke * 37 5-8 0-0 2-5 4-7 11 4 0 2 0 1 12
21 RICHARD, Sitara * 33 2-9 2-7 0-0 0-9 9 2 1 5 1 1 6
52 ADCOCK, Haley * 27 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-7 7 5 2 2 5 0 6
3 ADKINS, Ashley * 32 2-9 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 3 0 2 5
5 PEREZ, Melissa 22 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 0 2
45 JEAN-BAPTISTE, Mart 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 4 0 1 0
31 MASALIN, Thyra 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-42 4-11 11-14 8-33 41 14 7 27 6 8 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-43   18.60 % 4-23   17.39 % 4-6   66.67 %
Second Half 12-38   31.58 % 4-11   36.36 % 6-10   60.00 %
Total 17-42   40.5 % 4-11   36.4 % 11-14   78.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 18 1st-08:49



First Half Box Score
Barry 24

Palm Beach Atlantic 23

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 MARTINEZ, Lucy 17 3-10 2-8 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 2 0 2 8
23 BAILEY, Princess 16 2-16 1-9 1-2 5-1 6 2 2 0 0 2 6
41 MAGEEAN, Amanda 17 1-1 0-0 3-3 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 5
32 THOMPSON, Christina 12 0-3 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
4 FORS, Lisa 8 0-4 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 PALMER, Kia 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 HENRI, Alexandra 2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
12 SINGLETARY, Kristy 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 2 1 0 0
10 RUMPH, Ratisha 4 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
14 O'MALLEY, Tara 5 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0
43 PAUL, Grace 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 20-81 8-34 10-16 29-18 47 12 15 12 2 18 58
18.6 % 17.4 % 66.7 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 KELLY, Kim 18 3-7 1-1 4-4 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 2 11
22 BURGESS, Brooke 18 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 4
21 RICHARD, Sitara 19 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 4 1 1 3
52 ADCOCK, Haley 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 0 1 0 2
3 ADKINS, Ashley 14 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 1 3
5 PEREZ, Melissa 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 JEAN-BAPTISTE, Mart 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 1 0
31 MASALIN, Thyra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 17-42 4-11 11-14 8-33 41 14 7 27 6 8 49
34.8 % 42.9 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Barry 34

Palm Beach Atlantic 26

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 MARTINEZ, Lucy 17 3-8 0-1 2-3 2-3 5 0 2 1 0 2 8
23 BAILEY, Princess 13 3-9 3-5 1-2 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 3 10
41 MAGEEAN, Amanda 15 2-5 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 2 0 0 0 0 4
32 THOMPSON, Christina 14 1-5 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 1 0 3
4 FORS, Lisa 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
34 PALMER, Kia 14 2-3 0-0 3-5 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 4 7
24 HENRI, Alexandra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 SINGLETARY, Kristy 17 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 5 1 0 2 2
10 RUMPH, Ratisha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 O'MALLEY, Tara 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
43 PAUL, Grace 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 20-81 8-34 10-16 29-18 47 12 15 12 2 18 58
31.6 % 36.4 % 60.0 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 KELLY, Kim 16 2-2 0-0 3-3 0-2 2 1 1 4 0 1 7
22 BURGESS, Brooke 19 3-4 0-0 2-5 3-5 8 2 0 2 0 1 8
21 RICHARD, Sitara 14 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 1 0 0 3
52 ADCOCK, Haley 12 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 3 2 2 4 0 4
3 ADKINS, Ashley 18 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
5 PEREZ, Melissa 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 2
45 JEAN-BAPTISTE, Mart 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
31 MASALIN, Thyra 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 200 17-42 4-11 11-14 8-33 41 14 7 27 6 8 49
47.4 % 25.0 % 70.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Barry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Palm Beach Atlantic
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,CHRISTINA 19:35
REBOUND OFF by FORS,LISA --
MISS LAYUP by FORS,LISA 19:19
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

19:05 FOUL  by RICHARD,SITARA
GOOD FT by BAILEY,PRINCESS 19:02 1-0 V 1
MISS FT by BAILEY,PRINCESS 18:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BURGESS,BROOKE
18:46 1-2 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,KIM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,CHRISTINA 18:39
-- REBOUND DEF by ADCOCK,HALEY

18:24 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,KIM
-- REBOUND OFF by BURGESS,BROOKE

18:15 1-4 H 3 GOOD TIPIN by BURGESS,BROOKE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,LUCY 18:05

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARD,SITARA
17:46 MISS JUMPER by ADCOCK,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by MAGEEAN,AMANDA --
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,PRINCESS 17:33

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARD,SITARA
17:17 1-6 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BURGESS,BROOKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RICHARD,SITARA
MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,LUCY 16:59

16:59 BLOCK  by RICHARD,SITARA
-- REBOUND DEF by ADCOCK,HALEY

MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,PRINCESS 16:38
REBOUND OFF by FORS,LISA --
MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,PRINCESS 16:33

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARD,SITARA
16:12 MISS 3PTR by RICHARD,SITARA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
16:09 TURNOVER  by ADKINS,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,LUCY 15:53
REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,PRINCESS --
MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,PRINCESS 15:43

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
15:24 1-9 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by RICHARD,SITARA

-- ASSIST  by ADKINS,ASHLEY
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,LUCY 15:03
REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,PRINCESS --
MISS JUMPER by FORS,LISA 14:55
REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,PRINCESS --

14:39 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,KIM
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,CHRISTINA --
MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,PRINCESS 14:28

14:28 BLOCK  by ADCOCK,HALEY
-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,KIM

14:06 1-12 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by ADKINS,ASHLEY
-- ASSIST  by KELLY,KIM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:57
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,LUCY 13:40
FOUL  by MAGEEAN,AMANDA 13:25

13:17 TURNOVER  by ADKINS,ASHLEY
STEAL  by MARTINEZ,LUCY 13:12
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,CHRISTINA 13:09
REBOUND OFF by FORS,LISA --
MISS TIPIN by FORS,LISA 13:03
REBOUND OFF by FORS,LISA --



MISS TIPIN by FORS,LISA 12:53
-- REBOUND DEF by BURGESS,BROOKE

12:43 TURNOVER  by RICHARD,SITARA
STEAL  by THOMPSON,CHRISTINA 12:40
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,PRINCESS 12:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:23 TURNOVER  by JEAN-BAPTISTE,MART

STEAL  by MAGEEAN,AMANDA 12:20
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,LUCY 12:13
REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,LUCY --
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,LUCY 12:02

12:01 STEAL  by KELLY,KIM
11:39 1-15 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by KELLY,KIM

MISS JUMPER by PALMER,KIA 11:25
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARD,SITARA

11:14 MISS 3PTR by RICHARD,SITARA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

10:51 MISS JUMPER by BURGESS,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by MARTINEZ,LUCY 10:51
FOUL  by BAILEY,PRINCESS 10:37

10:23 1-16 H 15 GOOD FT by KELLY,KIM
10:23 1-17 H 16 GOOD FT by KELLY,KIM

MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,PRINCESS 10:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by PALMER,KIA 09:57

-- REBOUND DEF by JEAN-BAPTISTE,MART
09:40 MISS 3PTR by ADKINS,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,MELISSA
MISS JUMPER by O'MALLEY,TARA 09:27
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,CHRISTINA --
TURNOVER  by O'MALLEY,TARA 09:10

09:07 STEAL  by RICHARD,SITARA
09:05 TURNOVER  by RICHARD,SITARA

STEAL  by O'MALLEY,TARA 09:03
MISS LAYUP by O'MALLEY,TARA 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ADCOCK,HALEY
08:49 1-19 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,KIM(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 08:41
MISS 3PTR by O'MALLEY,TARA 08:32
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,CHRISTINA --
MISS JUMPER by PAUL,GRACE 08:21

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,MELISSA
08:05 MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,MELISSA

BLOCK  by SINGLETARY,KRISTY 08:05
REBOUND DEF by SINGLETARY,KRISTY --
TURNOVER  by SINGLETARY,KRISTY 08:00

07:46 MISS LAYUP by ADKINS,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by SINGLETARY,KRISTY --
GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,PRINCESS 07:35 4-19 H 15
ASSIST  by O'MALLEY,TARA --

07:25 TURNOVER  by KELLY,KIM
TURNOVER  by MAGEEAN,AMANDA 06:59

06:57 STEAL  by JEAN-BAPTISTE,MART
06:47 TURNOVER  by JEAN-BAPTISTE,MART

STEAL  by MARTINEZ,LUCY 06:45
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,PRINCESS 06:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,LUCY 06:29
REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,LUCY --
GOOD TIPIN by MARTINEZ,LUCY(in the paint) 06:21 6-19 H 13

06:18 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



06:02 TURNOVER  by JEAN-BAPTISTE,MART
STEAL  by BAILEY,PRINCESS 05:59
GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,PRINCESS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

05:55 8-19 H 11

05:35 TURNOVER  by KELLY,KIM
GOOD 3PTR by HENRI,ALEXANDRA 05:35 11-19 H 8
ASSIST  by SINGLETARY,KRISTY --
GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,LUCY 04:59 14-19 H 5
ASSIST  by BAILEY,PRINCESS --

04:47 14-21 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ADCOCK,HALEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KELLY,KIM

MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,PRINCESS 04:38
REBOUND OFF by SINGLETARY,KRISTY --
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,PRINCESS 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ADCOCK,HALEY
04:20 MISS 3PTR by RICHARD,SITARA

REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,LUCY --
MISS 3PTR by HENRI,ALEXANDRA 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by ADKINS,ASHLEY
03:51 MISS JUMPER by ADCOCK,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by SINGLETARY,KRISTY --
TURNOVER  by HENRI,ALEXANDRA 03:38

03:36 STEAL  by KELLY,KIM
03:32 MISS LAYUP by KELLY,KIM

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,PRINCESS --
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,PRINCESS 03:27

-- REBOUND DEF by ADKINS,ASHLEY
03:14 FOUL  by ADCOCK,HALEY

MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,PRINCESS 03:00
-- REBOUND DEF by ADCOCK,HALEY

02:31 TURNOVER  by RICHARD,SITARA
STEAL  by BAILEY,PRINCESS 02:30
MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,PRINCESS 02:27
REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,PRINCESS --
GOOD LAYUP by MAGEEAN,AMANDA(in the paint) 02:22 16-21 H 5
ASSIST  by BAILEY,PRINCESS --

02:22 FOUL  by RICHARD,SITARA
GOOD FT by MAGEEAN,AMANDA 02:22 17-21 H 4

02:22 TURNOVER  by RICHARD,SITARA
GOOD LAYUP by RUMPH,RATISHA(in the paint) 02:22 19-21 H 2
ASSIST  by SINGLETARY,KRISTY --

01:35 FOUL  by ADCOCK,HALEY
GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,LUCY 01:21 22-21 V 1
ASSIST  by O'MALLEY,TARA --

01:05 MISS JUMPER by BURGESS,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,LUCY --
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,LUCY 00:45
REBOUND OFF by MAGEEAN,AMANDA --

00:42 FOUL  by BURGESS,BROOKE
GOOD FT by MAGEEAN,AMANDA 00:42 23-21 V 2
GOOD FT by MAGEEAN,AMANDA 00:42 24-21 V 3

00:16 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,KIM
REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,LUCY --
TURNOVER  by SINGLETARY,KRISTY 00:16

00:16 MISS JUMPER by ADKINS,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:13 FOUL  by BURGESS,BROOKE
MISS FT by RUMPH,RATISHA 00:13
REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,PRINCESS --
TURNOVER  by RUMPH,RATISHA 00:13

00:07 STEAL  by ADKINS,ASHLEY
FOUL  by BAILEY,PRINCESS 00:07

00:07 24-22 V 2 GOOD FT by KELLY,KIM



Second Half Play By Play

00:07 24-23 V 1 GOOD FT by KELLY,KIM
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,PRINCESS 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

VISITORS: Barry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Palm Beach Atlantic
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,CHRISTINA 19:35
REBOUND OFF by FORS,LISA --
MISS LAYUP by FORS,LISA 19:19
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

19:05 FOUL  by RICHARD,SITARA
GOOD FT by BAILEY,PRINCESS 19:02 1-0 V 1
MISS FT by BAILEY,PRINCESS 18:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BURGESS,BROOKE
18:46 1-2 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,KIM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,CHRISTINA 18:39
-- REBOUND DEF by ADCOCK,HALEY

18:24 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,KIM
-- REBOUND OFF by BURGESS,BROOKE

18:15 1-4 H 3 GOOD TIPIN by BURGESS,BROOKE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,LUCY 18:05

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARD,SITARA
17:46 MISS JUMPER by ADCOCK,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by MAGEEAN,AMANDA --
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,PRINCESS 17:33

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARD,SITARA
17:17 1-6 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BURGESS,BROOKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RICHARD,SITARA
MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,LUCY 16:59

16:59 BLOCK  by RICHARD,SITARA
-- REBOUND DEF by ADCOCK,HALEY

MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,PRINCESS 16:38
REBOUND OFF by FORS,LISA --
MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,PRINCESS 16:33

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARD,SITARA
16:12 MISS 3PTR by RICHARD,SITARA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
16:09 TURNOVER  by ADKINS,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,LUCY 15:53
REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,PRINCESS --
MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,PRINCESS 15:43

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
15:24 1-9 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by RICHARD,SITARA

-- ASSIST  by ADKINS,ASHLEY
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,LUCY 15:03
REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,PRINCESS --
MISS JUMPER by FORS,LISA 14:55
REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,PRINCESS --

14:39 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,KIM
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,CHRISTINA --
MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,PRINCESS 14:28

14:28 BLOCK  by ADCOCK,HALEY
-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,KIM

14:06 1-12 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by ADKINS,ASHLEY
-- ASSIST  by KELLY,KIM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:57
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,LUCY 13:40
FOUL  by MAGEEAN,AMANDA 13:25

13:17 TURNOVER  by ADKINS,ASHLEY
STEAL  by MARTINEZ,LUCY 13:12



MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,CHRISTINA 13:09
REBOUND OFF by FORS,LISA --
MISS TIPIN by FORS,LISA 13:03
REBOUND OFF by FORS,LISA --
MISS TIPIN by FORS,LISA 12:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BURGESS,BROOKE
12:43 TURNOVER  by RICHARD,SITARA

STEAL  by THOMPSON,CHRISTINA 12:40
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,PRINCESS 12:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:23 TURNOVER  by JEAN-BAPTISTE,MART

STEAL  by MAGEEAN,AMANDA 12:20
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,LUCY 12:13
REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,LUCY --
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,LUCY 12:02

12:01 STEAL  by KELLY,KIM
11:39 1-15 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by KELLY,KIM

MISS JUMPER by PALMER,KIA 11:25
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARD,SITARA

11:14 MISS 3PTR by RICHARD,SITARA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

10:51 MISS JUMPER by BURGESS,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by MARTINEZ,LUCY 10:51
FOUL  by BAILEY,PRINCESS 10:37

10:23 1-16 H 15 GOOD FT by KELLY,KIM
10:23 1-17 H 16 GOOD FT by KELLY,KIM

MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,PRINCESS 10:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by PALMER,KIA 09:57

-- REBOUND DEF by JEAN-BAPTISTE,MART
09:40 MISS 3PTR by ADKINS,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,MELISSA
MISS JUMPER by O'MALLEY,TARA 09:27
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,CHRISTINA --
TURNOVER  by O'MALLEY,TARA 09:10

09:07 STEAL  by RICHARD,SITARA
09:05 TURNOVER  by RICHARD,SITARA

STEAL  by O'MALLEY,TARA 09:03
MISS LAYUP by O'MALLEY,TARA 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ADCOCK,HALEY
08:49 1-19 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,KIM(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 08:41
MISS 3PTR by O'MALLEY,TARA 08:32
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,CHRISTINA --
MISS JUMPER by PAUL,GRACE 08:21

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,MELISSA
08:05 MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,MELISSA

BLOCK  by SINGLETARY,KRISTY 08:05
REBOUND DEF by SINGLETARY,KRISTY --
TURNOVER  by SINGLETARY,KRISTY 08:00

07:46 MISS LAYUP by ADKINS,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by SINGLETARY,KRISTY --
GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,PRINCESS 07:35 4-19 H 15
ASSIST  by O'MALLEY,TARA --

07:25 TURNOVER  by KELLY,KIM
TURNOVER  by MAGEEAN,AMANDA 06:59

06:57 STEAL  by JEAN-BAPTISTE,MART
06:47 TURNOVER  by JEAN-BAPTISTE,MART

STEAL  by MARTINEZ,LUCY 06:45
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,PRINCESS 06:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,LUCY 06:29
REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,LUCY --
GOOD TIPIN by MARTINEZ,LUCY(in the paint) 06:21 6-19 H 13

06:18 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:02 TURNOVER  by JEAN-BAPTISTE,MART

STEAL  by BAILEY,PRINCESS 05:59
GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,PRINCESS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

05:55 8-19 H 11

05:35 TURNOVER  by KELLY,KIM
GOOD 3PTR by HENRI,ALEXANDRA 05:35 11-19 H 8
ASSIST  by SINGLETARY,KRISTY --
GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,LUCY 04:59 14-19 H 5
ASSIST  by BAILEY,PRINCESS --

04:47 14-21 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ADCOCK,HALEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KELLY,KIM

MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,PRINCESS 04:38
REBOUND OFF by SINGLETARY,KRISTY --
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,PRINCESS 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ADCOCK,HALEY
04:20 MISS 3PTR by RICHARD,SITARA

REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,LUCY --
MISS 3PTR by HENRI,ALEXANDRA 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by ADKINS,ASHLEY
03:51 MISS JUMPER by ADCOCK,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by SINGLETARY,KRISTY --
TURNOVER  by HENRI,ALEXANDRA 03:38

03:36 STEAL  by KELLY,KIM
03:32 MISS LAYUP by KELLY,KIM

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,PRINCESS --
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,PRINCESS 03:27

-- REBOUND DEF by ADKINS,ASHLEY
03:14 FOUL  by ADCOCK,HALEY

MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,PRINCESS 03:00
-- REBOUND DEF by ADCOCK,HALEY

02:31 TURNOVER  by RICHARD,SITARA
STEAL  by BAILEY,PRINCESS 02:30
MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,PRINCESS 02:27
REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,PRINCESS --
GOOD LAYUP by MAGEEAN,AMANDA(in the paint) 02:22 16-21 H 5
ASSIST  by BAILEY,PRINCESS --

02:22 FOUL  by RICHARD,SITARA
GOOD FT by MAGEEAN,AMANDA 02:22 17-21 H 4

02:22 TURNOVER  by RICHARD,SITARA
GOOD LAYUP by RUMPH,RATISHA(in the paint) 02:22 19-21 H 2
ASSIST  by SINGLETARY,KRISTY --

01:35 FOUL  by ADCOCK,HALEY
GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,LUCY 01:21 22-21 V 1
ASSIST  by O'MALLEY,TARA --

01:05 MISS JUMPER by BURGESS,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,LUCY --
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,LUCY 00:45
REBOUND OFF by MAGEEAN,AMANDA --

00:42 FOUL  by BURGESS,BROOKE
GOOD FT by MAGEEAN,AMANDA 00:42 23-21 V 2
GOOD FT by MAGEEAN,AMANDA 00:42 24-21 V 3

00:16 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,KIM
REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,LUCY --
TURNOVER  by SINGLETARY,KRISTY 00:16

00:16 MISS JUMPER by ADKINS,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:13 FOUL  by BURGESS,BROOKE
MISS FT by RUMPH,RATISHA 00:13
REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,PRINCESS --



TURNOVER  by RUMPH,RATISHA 00:13
00:07 STEAL  by ADKINS,ASHLEY

FOUL  by BAILEY,PRINCESS 00:07
00:07 24-22 V 2 GOOD FT by KELLY,KIM
00:07 24-23 V 1 GOOD FT by KELLY,KIM

MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,PRINCESS 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by MAGEEAN,AMANDA 19:48

19:48 FOUL  by BURGESS,BROOKE
FOUL  by BAILEY,PRINCESS 19:46

19:46 MISS FT by BURGESS,BROOKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:46 MISS FT by BURGESS,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by FORS,LISA --
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,CHRISTINA 19:46

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARD,SITARA
19:42 24-26 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by RICHARD,SITARA

-- ASSIST  by ADCOCK,HALEY
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,CHRISTINA 19:35
REBOUND OFF by FORS,LISA --
MISS TIPIN by FORS,LISA 19:22

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARD,SITARA
19:01 FOUL  by ADCOCK,HALEY

MISS 3PTR by SINGLETARY,KRISTY 18:48
-- REBOUND DEF by BURGESS,BROOKE

18:32 24-28 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ADCOCK,HALEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KELLY,KIM

TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,LUCY 18:19
18:16 STEAL  by KELLY,KIM
18:13 24-30 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,KIM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MAGEEAN,AMANDA 18:06 26-30 H 4
ASSIST  by SINGLETARY,KRISTY --

17:56 MISS LAYUP by ADKINS,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,LUCY --
GOOD JUMPER by MARTINEZ,LUCY(in the paint) 17:45 28-30 H 2
ASSIST  by FORS,LISA --

16:47 TURNOVER  by KELLY,KIM
MISS 3PTR by FORS,LISA 16:35
REBOUND OFF by MAGEEAN,AMANDA --
MISS LAYUP by SINGLETARY,KRISTY 16:25

16:25 BLOCK  by ADCOCK,HALEY
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARD,SITARA

15:54 MISS 3PTR by RICHARD,SITARA
BLOCK  by THOMPSON,CHRISTINA 15:54
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,LUCY 15:35
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,CHRISTINA --
MISS TIPIN by THOMPSON,CHRISTINA 15:28

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARD,SITARA
15:12 MISS 3PTR by ADKINS,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,LUCY --
MISS LAYUP by MAGEEAN,AMANDA 14:59
REBOUND OFF by MAGEEAN,AMANDA --
MISS TIPIN by MAGEEAN,AMANDA 14:52

14:52 BLOCK  by ADCOCK,HALEY
-- REBOUND DEF by ADCOCK,HALEY

14:42 TURNOVER  by PEREZ,MELISSA
STEAL  by MARTINEZ,LUCY 14:41
MISS JUMPER by SINGLETARY,KRISTY 14:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BURGESS,BROOKE
14:08 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by SINGLETARY,KRISTY 14:03



13:50 28-32 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BURGESS,BROOKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ADCOCK,HALEY

MISS JUMPER by SINGLETARY,KRISTY 13:35
REBOUND OFF by MAGEEAN,AMANDA --
MISS JUMPER by SINGLETARY,KRISTY 13:27

13:27 BLOCK  by ADCOCK,HALEY
-- REBOUND DEF by ADCOCK,HALEY

FOUL  by SINGLETARY,KRISTY 13:04
13:04 28-33 H 5 GOOD FT by KELLY,KIM
13:04 28-34 H 6 GOOD FT by KELLY,KIM

MISS JUMPER by PALMER,KIA 12:44
-- REBOUND DEF by BURGESS,BROOKE

MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,PRINCESS 12:42
12:42 BLOCK  by ADCOCK,HALEY

FOUL  by O'MALLEY,TARA 12:39
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:24 TURNOVER  by PEREZ,MELISSA
12:11 FOUL  by ADCOCK,HALEY

MISS FT by PALMER,KIA 12:11
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by PALMER,KIA 12:11 29-34 H 5
11:53 MISS JUMPER by RICHARD,SITARA

-- REBOUND OFF by BURGESS,BROOKE
11:47 29-36 H 7 GOOD TIPIN by BURGESS,BROOKE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,PRINCESS 11:34
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,LUCY 11:28

-- REBOUND DEF by BURGESS,BROOKE
11:11 MISS JUMPER by ADKINS,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,CHRISTINA --
TURNOVER  by O'MALLEY,TARA 11:02

10:59 STEAL  by BURGESS,BROOKE
10:54 MISS JUMPER by RICHARD,SITARA

-- REBOUND OFF by BURGESS,BROOKE
10:54 29-38 H 9 GOOD TIPIN by BURGESS,BROOKE(in the paint)

FOUL  by THOMPSON,CHRISTINA 10:54
10:54 29-39 H 10 GOOD FT by BURGESS,BROOKE
10:35 FOUL  by PEREZ,MELISSA

MISS FT by MARTINEZ,LUCY 10:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,LUCY 10:35 30-39 H 9

10:12 30-41 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,MELISSA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SINGLETARY,KRISTY(in the paint) 09:53 32-41 H 9

09:39 TURNOVER  by JEAN-BAPTISTE,MART
STEAL  by PALMER,KIA 09:37
GOOD JUMPER by MAGEEAN,AMANDA 09:30 34-41 H 7
ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,LUCY --

09:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:13 TURNOVER  by ADCOCK,HALEY

STEAL  by BAILEY,PRINCESS 09:08
GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,PRINCESS 08:55 37-41 H 4
ASSIST  by SINGLETARY,KRISTY --

08:21 37-43 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,KIM(in the paint)
FOUL  by MAGEEAN,AMANDA 08:21

08:21 37-44 H 7 GOOD FT by KELLY,KIM
GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,PRINCESS 08:02 40-44 H 4
ASSIST  by SINGLETARY,KRISTY --

08:02 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
07:31 TURNOVER  by BURGESS,BROOKE

STEAL  by SINGLETARY,KRISTY 07:28
GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,PRINCESS 07:26 43-44 H 1
ASSIST  by SINGLETARY,KRISTY --



FOUL  by SINGLETARY,KRISTY 07:05
07:05 43-45 H 2 GOOD FT by ADCOCK,HALEY
07:05 43-46 H 3 GOOD FT by ADCOCK,HALEY

GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,LUCY(in the paint) 06:53 45-46 H 1
06:53 FOUL  by ADKINS,ASHLEY

GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,LUCY 06:53 46-46
06:33 TURNOVER  by KELLY,KIM

STEAL  by PALMER,KIA 06:31
MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,LUCY 06:13
REBOUND OFF by MAGEEAN,AMANDA --
MISS TIPIN by MAGEEAN,AMANDA 05:56
REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,LUCY --
MISS TIPIN by MARTINEZ,LUCY 05:48

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,KIM
05:28 TURNOVER  by RICHARD,SITARA

STEAL  by PALMER,KIA 05:27
MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,PRINCESS 05:23
REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,PRINCESS --

05:23 FOUL  by KELLY,KIM
MISS FT by BAILEY,PRINCESS 05:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BAILEY,PRINCESS 05:23 47-46 V 1

05:10 TURNOVER  by PEREZ,MELISSA
STEAL  by PALMER,KIA 05:09

05:05 STEAL  by ADKINS,ASHLEY
05:00 TURNOVER  by ADCOCK,HALEY

STEAL  by BAILEY,PRINCESS 04:58
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,PRINCESS 04:51
REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,LUCY --

04:45 FOUL  by ADCOCK,HALEY
GOOD FT by PALMER,KIA 04:45 48-46 V 2
GOOD FT by PALMER,KIA 04:45 49-46 V 3

04:43 TURNOVER  by BURGESS,BROOKE
STEAL  by SINGLETARY,KRISTY 04:42
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,CHRISTINA 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by ADKINS,ASHLEY
04:21 TURNOVER  by KELLY,KIM

STEAL  by MARTINEZ,LUCY 04:20
GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,LUCY(in the paint) 04:18 51-46 V 5

04:08 MISS 3PTR by RICHARD,SITARA
REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,LUCY --
GOOD LAYUP by PALMER,KIA(in the paint) 03:42 53-46 V 7
ASSIST  by SINGLETARY,KRISTY --

03:41 FOUL  by BURGESS,BROOKE
MISS FT by PALMER,KIA 03:41

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARD,SITARA
03:35 TURNOVER  by ADKINS,ASHLEY

MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,LUCY 03:26
-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,KIM

03:19 MISS JUMPER by ADKINS,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by ADKINS,ASHLEY

03:14 53-48 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by ADKINS,ASHLEY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by PALMER,KIA(in the paint) 02:51 55-48 V 7
ASSIST  by BAILEY,PRINCESS --

02:18 MISS JUMPER by JEAN-BAPTISTE,MART
-- REBOUND OFF by BURGESS,BROOKE

02:12 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,PRINCESS 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BURGESS,BROOKE
FOUL  by PALMER,KIA 01:32

01:32 MISS FT by BURGESS,BROOKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



01:32 55-49 V 6 GOOD FT by BURGESS,BROOKE
GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,CHRISTINA 01:14 58-49 V 9
ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,LUCY --

01:06 MISS JUMPER by BURGESS,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,CHRISTINA --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:02
MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,PRINCESS 00:57
REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,PRINCESS --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:27

00:15 TURNOVER  by KELLY,KIM
STEAL  by BAILEY,PRINCESS 00:13


